

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1959

ANSWERED ON 11.03.2025


TRANSFER OF UNUSED LAND OF BHEL TO UTTARAKHAND GOVERNMENT


†1959. SHRI TRIVENDRA SINGH RAWAT:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the proposal to transfer 492 acres of unused land of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

(BHEL) at Haridwar to the Uttarakhand Government is under consideration of the Government, if so, the present status thereof; and


(b) the stand of the Government on the plan to use 457 acres of this land for industrial expansion and 35 acres for Multi Model Logistics Park (MMLP), and the number of employment opportunities likely to be generated through this?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES

(SHRI BHUPATHIRAJU SRINIVASA VARMA)


(a) & (b): No such proposal is under consideration of Ministry of Heavy Industries.

*******

